Polyamp AB PU1000-PU2000 DC/DC Converters   Page 1
INPUT / OUTPUT
• Optimized input voltage ranges
• Input ranges from 20 to 300 Vd.c.
• Single outputs from 24 to 48 Vd.c.
• Inrush current limit
• Reverse input voltage protection
FEATURES

53 V 19 A 1000 W  PC1000 24/48 PC1000 48/53 PC1000 110/53 PC1000 220/53 Convection
53 V 37 A 2000 W   PC2000 48/53 PC2000 110/53 PC2000 220/53 Fan
OUTPUT RATING & TYPE CODE
Polyamp AB PU1000-PU2000 DC/DC Converters   Page 3
LABEL VALUE
Design topology Push-Pull
Switching frequency 60 kHz
Emission / Immunity See page 4
Safety EN IEC 60950-1:2001 See page 4
Humidity 5 - 85% non condensing
Ingression Protection IP
PC1000
PC1400, PC2000
IP30
IP20
Max. accepted input ripple1
50 - 400 Hz
2 % of nominal voltage
Input power at no load:
Input code 24
Input code 48, 110
Input code 220
<  8 W
<17 W
<21 W
Reverse input voltage protection In start-up sequence2
Inrush current limit Iin < 10 x Inom
Dimensions (D x W x H) 285 x 420 x 87 mm
Weight  8.5 kg
LABEL VALUE
Source regulation 0.1%
Load regulation (0 to 100% load) with
sense connected
0.2%
Load regulation (0-100% load) 0.5%
Transient recovery time for 10 to 90%
load step to within 3% of nominal out-
put voltage.
<3 ms
Output ripple (120 kHz) Vp-p
3
 Typ. 30 mV
Input ripple attenuation to output 50 to
400 Hz
150:1
Emission / Immunity See page 4
Temperature coefficient 0.02%/°C
Min output adjustment range
adjustable with a 15 turn
potentiometer
95 -  110%
Current limit, rectangular 105%
Remote sense Yes
Softs start Yes
Alarm relay rating (a.c. & d.c.) 30 V 300 mA
4
Start up time < 3 s
Hold up time, contact factory 2 -  25 ms
Efficiency
5
 89 - 93%
Operating temperature range at
100% load. (Convection cooling)
with derating
6
-25 to +55°C
-25 to +70°C
Storage temperature range -40 to + 85°C
GENERAL DATA | INPUT DATA OUTPUT DATA
1. Higher ripple affects the input, contact factory
2. The converter do not start at reverse voltage
3. The output ripple might increase to 0.5% RMS of Vout,
when IEC 61000-4-3, 20 V/m test is applied